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Sultrade - Operations Dept

De: Italmarhorizon Operations <ops@italmarhorizon.pa>
Enviado em: quarta-feira, 3 de setembro de 2025 10:31
Para: Raorane, Sakshi; operations@sultradeagency.com
Cc: CAREER-TRV; Career - Operations Email; Golden Aso Crewing; Golden Aso E-

mail {Master}; Career - Jimmy Bringuelo {Capt.}; Career - General Email; Career 
Travel - Abbey; CSM Cyprus - Senador JR Banudan; CSM Manila - Jovilyn De 
Josef; Italmarhorizon Operations

Assunto: Re: Crew change for GOLDEN ASO on 07/09/2025 at port Tubarao, Brazil
Anexos: AB Garcia Humabad Mc Elvhin Passport.jpg; AB Garcia Humabad Mc Elvhin 

Seaman's Book National.jpg

Good Day, 
 
Adding local agents @operations@operations@sultradeagency.com to assist. 
 
Best regards, 
David Medina – Operations Department 
  

 
Horizon Shipping Agencies, S.A. 
35th Floor, Office nº17, Tower Financial Street, 50th Street and corner to Elvira Mendez Street, 
Panamá City 
Tel: +507 297-4061 
Mobile (24 hours): +507 6983-6443 
General email: ops@italmarhorizon.pa                 Accounting email: accounts@italmarhorizon.pa 

From: Raorane, Sakshi <S.Raorane@csmcy.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 3, 2025 12:54:37 AM 
To: Italmarhorizon Operations <ops@italmarhorizon.pa>; Italmarhorizon Accounts <accounts@italmarhorizon.pa> 
Cc: CAREER-TRV <career-trv@globenet.com.ph>; Career - Operations Email <ops@career.com.ph>; Golden Aso 
Crewing <golden_aso.crewing@csmcy.com>; Golden Aso E-mail {Master} <golden-aso@super-hub.com>; Career - 
Jimmy Bringuelo {Capt.} <jbringuelo@career.com.ph>; Career - General Email <career@globenet.com.ph>; Career 
Travel - Abbey <travel-abbey@globenet.com.ph>; CSM Cyprus - Senador JR Banudan <S.Banudan@csmcy.com>; 
CSM Manila - Jovilyn De Josef <J.Josef@csm-mnl.com> 
Subject: Crew change for GOLDEN ASO on 07/09/2025 at port Tubarao, Brazil  
  
Dear Agents,  
  
Please kindly find below crew change planning for GOLDEN ASO for your attendance. Kindly find 
attached travel documents for your reference. 
  

Vessel 
Name 

Crew 
Change 
Date 

Port Port Agent 

GOLDEN 
ASO 

07/09/2025 TUBARAO,BRAZIL 

ITALMAR HORIZON 
SHIPPING 
AGENCIES - 
PANAMA CITY 
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Position 
Sign On - 
Nationality 

Sign On - 
Name 

A/B Filipino 
Garcia 
Humabad Mc 
Elvhin 

 
Please kindly advise latest rules & regulations for on signer and keep us updated at all times of vessel 
schedule for timely flights arrangements. The below points to take notes and will need your 
confirmation/input when send us your PDA for review and approval: 
 
• Most convenient airport for flights and alternative options. 
• Most economical transportation options for on/off signers including grouping seafarers and options 
of public transportation to be considered if safe. 
• Reasonable hotel options if direct transfer to ship not possible: 2–3-star hotel options to be 
provided. Ratings to be group in double-triple room, while officers can be accommodated in single 
rooms. Efforts should be made to avoid hotel stay by keeping us updated on schedule to rebook 
flights whenever possible. 
 
Any additional information required for a successful and safe crew change for our vessel, please do 
provide in timely manner. 
  
Thanks & Regards, 
   
Sakshi Raorane  
Crewing Operator 
  

  +35725843100 | Mob.: +91 07039385010 
  S.Raorane@csmcy.com 
  Columbia House, 21 Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 4042 Limassol, Cyprus 
 www.columbia-shipmanagement.com  
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Para ajudar a proteger a sua privacidade, o Microsoft Office impediu o download automático desta imagem da Internet.

 

   COLUMBIA SHIPMANAGEMENT LTD For and on behalf of owners, as agents only  
  


